

1 Imaging, LLC, James A. West, and Bob Babanian (collectively "Defendants") have violated various
2 provisions of the California Corporations Code. No opposing papers were filed with this court.

3 Having considered the plaintiff's pleadings, legal brief and legal authority, declarations and
4 exhibits, the COURT HEREBY GRANTS plaintiff's motion for preliminary injunction.

5 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT during the pendency of this action the above referenced
6 Defendants, and each of them, their officers, agents, employees, representatives, and all persons
7 acting in concert or participating with them are hereby enjoined from directly or indirectly:

8 1.) violating California Corporations Code Section 25110 by offering or selling unqualified
9 non-exempt investment contracts or any other securities;

10 2.) violating California Corporations Code Section 25401 by offering or selling investment
11 contracts or any other securities by means of any written or oral communication which includes an
12 untrue statement of a material fact or omits to state a material fact necessary in order to make the
13 statements made, in light of the circumstances under which they were made, not misleading.

14 3.) violating the Desist and Refrain Order issued by Commissioner on December 23, 2002.

15 Dated: May 14, 2007

16 **ELIHU M. BERLE**
17 **Judge of the Superior Court**

18 _____
19 The Honorable Elihu M. Berle
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28